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DATE: 01/15/2015                                 COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 99                          VENCHK11
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     FUND − 00 − HEALTH BENEFIT TRUST FUND

 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED −−−−−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−−−−−  ACCT     −−−−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−−            AMOUNT

 201278       91010       01/27/15    1060455  HUB INTERNATIONAL MIDWEST  2228     CONSULTING SERVICES                1,000.00

     TOTAL FUND                                                                                                       1,000.00
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 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED −−−−−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−−−−−  ACCT     −−−−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−−            AMOUNT

 201279       91010       01/27/15    1063079  A & M PRODUCTS             4100     JOURNALISM TROPHY                     40.00

 201280       91010       01/27/15    1079174  AC SUPPLY                  4100     BALSA STICKS 3/32 X3/32 X             65.27

 201281       91010       01/27/15    1061572  ACE HARDWARE               4100     SUPPLIES                               1.13
 201281       91010       01/27/15    1061572  ACE HARDWARE               4100     SUPPLIES                              86.97
 201281       91010       01/27/15    1061572  ACE HARDWARE               4100     SUPPLIES                              20.98
 201281       91010       01/27/15    1061572  ACE HARDWARE               4100     SUPPLIES                               3.89
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            112.97

 201282       91010       01/27/15    1079409  ACS−AIR CLEANING SPECIALI  4100     16X20X2 MERV8/FIBERGLASS              75.96
 201282       91010       01/27/15    1079409  ACS−AIR CLEANING SPECIALI  4100     16X25X1 MERV8/ FIBERGLASS             52.32
 201282       91010       01/27/15    1079409  ACS−AIR CLEANING SPECIALI  4100     16X25X2 MERV8/FIBERGLASS              28.32
 201282       91010       01/27/15    1079409  ACS−AIR CLEANING SPECIALI  4100     16X25X4 MERV8/FIBERGLASS             130.32
 201282       91010       01/27/15    1079409  ACS−AIR CLEANING SPECIALI  4100     20X20X2 MERV8/FIBERGLASS             113.28
 201282       91010       01/27/15    1079409  ACS−AIR CLEANING SPECIALI  4100     20X25X2 MERV8/FIBERGLASS              97.20
 201282       91010       01/27/15    1079409  ACS−AIR CLEANING SPECIALI  4100     24X24X4 MERV8/FIBERGLASS              27.06
 201282       91010       01/27/15    1079409  ACS−AIR CLEANING SPECIALI  4100     25X25X1 MERV 8/FIBERGLASS             28.32
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            552.78

 201283       91010       01/27/15    1059170  ACT                        3010     ACT HIGH SCHOOL ELECTRONI            250.00

 201284       91010       01/27/15    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     REMAINING BAL ON INV.                217.00
 201284       91010       01/27/15    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE TWICE MONTHLY WAS            103.75
 201284       91010       01/27/15    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE EVERY OTHER MONTH             41.75
 201284       91010       01/27/15    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE TWICE MONTHLY WAS             41.75
 201284       91010       01/27/15    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE EVERY OTHER MONTH             41.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            446.00

 201285       91010       01/27/15    1050329  AIRES CONSULTING           3190     SAMPLING & ANALYSIS FALL           6,800.00
 201285       91010       01/27/15    1050329  AIRES CONSULTING           3190     SAMPLING & ANALYSIS FALL           6,800.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         13,600.00

 201286       91010       01/27/15    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST MOP SERVICE               50.00
 201286       91010       01/27/15    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST MOP SERVICE               50.00
 201286       91010       01/27/15    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST MOP SERVICE               50.00
 201286       91010       01/27/15    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST MOP SERVICE               50.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            200.00

 201287       91010       01/27/15    1060758  ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS,   3400     QRTLY PAYMENTS @ 214.35              214.35
 201287       91010       01/27/15    1060758  ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS,   3400     FIRE ALARM TESTING FOR AS            160.44
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            374.79

 201288       91010       01/27/15    1062168  ALEXIAN BROTHERS BEHAVIOR  6720     HOSP TUTORING                        637.56

 201289       91010       01/27/15    1071922  ALLEGRA PRINT & IMAGING    3170     SUPPLIES                              70.50

 201290       91010       01/27/15    1056282  ALLENDALE ASSOCIATION      6720     OCT TUITION                        4,315.92
 201290       91010       01/27/15    1056282  ALLENDALE ASSOCIATION      6720     NOV TUITION                        3,493.84
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,809.76

 201291       91010       01/27/15    1062615  ALLIED WASTE/REPUBLIC SER  3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS          4,548.68
 201291       91010       01/27/15    1062615  ALLIED WASTE/REPUBLIC SER  3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS          2,270.10
 201291       91010       01/27/15    1062615  ALLIED WASTE/REPUBLIC SER  3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS          1,911.64
 201291       91010       01/27/15    1062615  ALLIED WASTE/REPUBLIC SER  3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS            217.56
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          8,947.98
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 201292       91010       01/27/15    1054874  AMERICAN CHEMICAL SOCIETY  4100     CHEM MATTERS 30 YEAR DVD              42.00
 201292       91010       01/27/15    1054874  AMERICAN CHEMICAL SOCIETY  4100     CHEM MATTERS BACK ISSUES              26.10
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             68.10

 201293       91010       01/27/15    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          4161     MONTHLY HOSTING SERVICES             150.00
 201293       91010       01/27/15    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          4161     MONTHLY HOSTING SERVICES             675.00
 201293       91010       01/27/15    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          4161     MONTHLY HOSTING SERVICES             125.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            950.00

 201294       91010       01/27/15    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR DE             63.95

 201295       91010       01/27/15    1062366  MARY ANDERSON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201296       91010       01/27/15    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR SE             90.96
 201296       91010       01/27/15    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     PEST CONTROL SERVICE−MONT             95.00
 201296       91010       01/27/15    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     ASC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL              57.75
 201296       91010       01/27/15    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     PEST CONTROL SERVICE−MONT             42.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            285.71

 201297       91010       01/27/15    1073721  APPLE INC                  4100     D6109Z/A FINAL CUT PRO X             299.99
 201297       91010       01/27/15    1073721  APPLE INC                  4100     D6109Z/A FINAL CUT PRO X             599.98
 201297       91010       01/27/15    1073721  APPLE INC                  3230     S3128LL/A APPLECARE PROTE            119.00
 201297       91010       01/27/15    1073721  APPLE INC                  3000     S3128LL/A APPLECARE PROTE            238.00
 201297       91010       01/27/15    1073721  APPLE INC                  4114     CREDIT                               −99.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,157.02

 201298       91010       01/27/15    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     DECEMBER BILLS                       895.75
 201298       91010       01/27/15    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     CELAPERL 100%PERALITE                102.29
 201298       91010       01/27/15    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     FILTER CLEANSE 71038−ADVA            289.99
 201298       91010       01/27/15    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     SODIUM BICARBONATE 99%SOD            156.72
 201298       91010       01/27/15    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     ACID MAGIC CERTOL                    696.25
 201298       91010       01/27/15    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     JANUARY BILLS                        309.80
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,450.80

 201299       91010       01/27/15    1075279  ARCHIVAL METHODS LLC       4100     18X24 BRIGHT WHITE MUSEUM            850.50
 201299       91010       01/27/15    1075279  ARCHIVAL METHODS LLC       4100     BRIGHT WHITE MUSEUM BOARD            970.50
 201299       91010       01/27/15    1075279  ARCHIVAL METHODS LLC       4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             80.44
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,901.44

 201300       91010       01/27/15    1072608  ASSURANCE FIRE & SAFETY    3230     SEMI−ANNUAL MAINTENANCE O            564.00
 201300       91010       01/27/15    1072608  ASSURANCE FIRE & SAFETY    3230     SEMI ANNUAL KITCHEN SUPPR            205.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            769.00

 201301       91010       01/27/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONE SERVICE                        242.43
 201301       91010       01/27/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONE SERVICE                        242.43
 201301       91010       01/27/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONE SERVICE                        304.53
 201301       91010       01/27/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONE SERVICE                      1,044.59
 201301       91010       01/27/15    1062163  AT&T                       3401     PHONE SERVICE                        722.63
 201301       91010       01/27/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONE SERVICE                      1,899.40
 201301       91010       01/27/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONE SERVICE                      1,971.74
 201301       91010       01/27/15    1062163  AT&T                       3900     PHONE SERVICE                         48.46
 201301       91010       01/27/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONE SERVICE                        128.85
 201301       91010       01/27/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONE SERVICE                        128.85
 201301       91010       01/27/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONE SERVICE                        128.85
 201301       91010       01/27/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONE SERVICE                        128.85
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 201301       91010       01/27/15    1062163  AT&T                       3401     PHONE SERVICE                        180.66
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,172.27

 201302       91010       01/27/15    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         85.85
 201302       91010       01/27/15    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         64.39
 201302       91010       01/27/15    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         64.39
 201302       91010       01/27/15    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         42.07
 201302       91010       01/27/15    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         42.07
 201302       91010       01/27/15    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         56.09
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            354.86

 201303       91010       01/27/15    1002704  ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE  3230     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI            320.00
 201303       91010       01/27/15    1002704  ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE  3230     PART #416771                       4,095.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,415.00

 201304       91010       01/27/15    1061511  ATHLETICO,LTD.             3921     OCT−ATC COVERAGE                   7,334.97
 201304       91010       01/27/15    1061511  ATHLETICO,LTD.             3921     AT COVERAGE−NOV                    6,050.55
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         13,385.52

 201305       91010       01/27/15    9990218  LINDA AUGUSTYN             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201306       91010       01/27/15    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERVICE AWARD                        219.69

 201307       91010       01/27/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          4100     INKPRESS PRO SILKY PAPER             195.54
 201307       91010       01/27/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          4100     INKPRESS PRO SILKY PAPER             443.00
 201307       91010       01/27/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          4100     INKPRESS PRO SILKY PAPER             181.28
 201307       91010       01/27/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          4100     INKPRESS SEMI MATTE 24X10             97.14
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            916.96

 201308       91010       01/27/15    1058951  BAKER & TAYLOR (BOOKS)     4300     CART:NF FALL 2014, B&T OR            −16.86
 201308       91010       01/27/15    1058951  BAKER & TAYLOR (BOOKS)     4300     CART:NF FALL 2014, B&T OR             −9.01
 201308       91010       01/27/15    1058951  BAKER & TAYLOR (BOOKS)     4300     CART:NF FALL 2014, B&T OR          1,170.37
 201308       91010       01/27/15    1058951  BAKER & TAYLOR (BOOKS)     4300     CART:NF FALL 2014, B&T OR            159.29
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,303.79

 201309       91010       01/27/15    9991656  ANTHONY BAKKEN             3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 201310       91010       01/27/15    1076071  LOIS BALK                  2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 201311       91010       01/27/15    9991629  CHRISTINE BALSANO          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.00

 201312       91010       01/27/15    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     OPEN, RUNNING PO FOR INST            105.00

 201313       91010       01/27/15    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     TO KILL A MOCKINGBIRD (LA             13.59
 201313       91010       01/27/15    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     THE ODYSSEY (FITZGERALD T            560.00
 201313       91010       01/27/15    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     THERE ARE NO CHILDREN HER            460.80
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,034.39

 201314       91010       01/27/15    9991630  LUCIO BARTOLAI             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201315       91010       01/27/15    9991631  THOMAS BATTAGLIA           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201316       91010       01/27/15    1074550  BATTERY GIANT              3230     12V 7−6 LONG LIFE BATTERY            104.85

 201317       91010       01/27/15    9990013  GREG BELINA                3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00
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 201318       91010       01/27/15    9990016  JOHN BELSKIS               2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT                250.00

 201319       91010       01/27/15    1059686  BIO−RAD LABORATORIES       4100     166−0003EDU−PGLO BACTERIA            188.00
 201319       91010       01/27/15    1059686  BIO−RAD LABORATORIES       4100     166−0007EDU−FORENSICS DNA            133.00
 201319       91010       01/27/15    1059686  BIO−RAD LABORATORIES       4100     166−0405EDU−PGLO PLASMID              66.00
 201319       91010       01/27/15    1059686  BIO−RAD LABORATORIES       4100     APPROXIMATE SHIPPING                  10.00
 201319       91010       01/27/15    1059686  BIO−RAD LABORATORIES       4100     APPROXIMATE SHIPPING                  10.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            407.00

 201320       91010       01/27/15    1062362  MARJORIE BJORNSETH         2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                  2,952.72

 201321       91010       01/27/15    9990045  JEFFREY BLEI               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201322       91010       01/27/15    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     MCGILL PAPER PUNCH − 1 1/             39.87
 201322       91010       01/27/15    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     PACON TAG BOARD − 18"X24"             28.48
 201322       91010       01/27/15    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     PACON TAG BOARD − 24"X36"             31.64
 201322       91010       01/27/15    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     BEST−TEST ACID FREE PAPER             71.76
 201322       91010       01/27/15    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     BEST−TEST PAPER CEMENT −               8.48
 201322       91010       01/27/15    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     BLICK ECONOMY CANVAS PANE             31.14
 201322       91010       01/27/15    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     BLICKRYLIC STUDENT ACRYLI             22.00
 201322       91010       01/27/15    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     SCOTCH PAINTER’S TAPE − 1             34.86
 201322       91010       01/27/15    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     SCOTCH PAINTER’S TAPE − 3             24.78
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            293.01

 201323       91010       01/27/15    9990934  KRISTIN BORMANN            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 201324       91010       01/27/15    9990073  KATHLEEN BRANT             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201325       91010       01/27/15    9990078  SANDRA MARIE BRENNAN       2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44
 201325       91010       01/27/15    9990078  SANDRA MARIE BRENNAN       2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                  1,451.79
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,654.23

 201326       91010       01/27/15    1001602  BRODART INC                4100     LABEL HOLDERS                         72.77

 201327       91010       01/27/15    9991844  JILL BROWNING              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 201328       91010       01/27/15    1072064  CHERYL BRUBAKER            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201329       91010       01/27/15    9990100  DEBORAH BRUNS              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201330       91010       01/27/15    9990101  ROBERT BRUNS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201331       91010       01/27/15    1075175  BSN SPORTS                 4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI              6.78
 201331       91010       01/27/15    1075175  BSN SPORTS                 4100     MARK V BASKETBALL SCOREBO             53.94
 201331       91010       01/27/15    1075175  BSN SPORTS                 4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             22.48
 201331       91010       01/27/15    1075175  BSN SPORTS                 4100     WILSON EVOLUTION INTERMED            449.50
 201331       91010       01/27/15    1075175  BSN SPORTS                 4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             36.89
 201331       91010       01/27/15    1075175  BSN SPORTS                 4100     KENSHIELD MATT CLEANER                36.99
 201331       91010       01/27/15    1075175  BSN SPORTS                 4100     KENSHIELD SKIN FORM FOR A            179.99
 201331       91010       01/27/15    1075175  BSN SPORTS                 4100     ROLLS OF 4’’ MAT TAPE                107.88
 201331       91010       01/27/15    1075175  BSN SPORTS                 3230     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             35.97
 201331       91010       01/27/15    1075175  BSN SPORTS                 3230     RAWLINGS COOLFLO VX1 NAVY            720.00
 201331       91010       01/27/15    1075175  BSN SPORTS                 4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI              6.78
 201331       91010       01/27/15    1075175  BSN SPORTS                 4100     HEAVY DUTY ANTI−WHIP NETS             35.94
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,693.14
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 201332       91010       01/27/15    9990111  BARBARA BURK               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                188.94

 201333       91010       01/27/15    1079504  BURRIS EQUIPMENT           4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             21.67
 201333       91010       01/27/15    1079504  BURRIS EQUIPMENT           4100     HYDROSTATIC FILTER HHTAO−             62.35
 201333       91010       01/27/15    1079504  BURRIS EQUIPMENT           4100     INNER AIR FILTER TD270−93             54.37
 201333       91010       01/27/15    1079504  BURRIS EQUIPMENT           4100     OUTER AIR FILTER TD270−93             84.34
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            222.73

 201334       91010       01/27/15    1058462  JUDITH BUSH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201335       91010       01/27/15    9991632  RAY BUTKUS                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 201336       91010       01/27/15    1061317  BUTLER CHEMICAL            4100     ANNUAL BOILER TREATMENT            1,940.40

 201337       91010       01/27/15    9990120  RICHARD BUTTON             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201338       91010       01/27/15    1078619  C.O.R.E. ACADEMY           3310     NOV CORE                           1,660.16

 201339       91010       01/27/15    1078620  C.O.R.E. ACADEMY           6720     NOV TUITION                        8,455.68

 201340       91010       01/27/15    1058403  CAMELOT CARE CENTER        6720     DEC TUITION                        7,302.15
 201340       91010       01/27/15    1058403  CAMELOT CARE CENTER        6720     NOV TUITION                        8,762.58
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         16,064.73

 201341       91010       01/27/15    9990129  DONNA CAMERON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201342       91010       01/27/15    1071727  MICHELLE CANNAN            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 201343       91010       01/27/15    9990139  JUDITH CARITHERS           2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    159.20

 201344       91010       01/27/15    1001810  CARLSON PAINT STORE        4100     11 X 14 PHOTO MOUNTING BO            315.00
 201344       91010       01/27/15    1001810  CARLSON PAINT STORE        4100     COLORMOUNT MOUNTING TISSU            131.85
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            446.85

 201345       91010       01/27/15    1061854  CARQUEST AUTO PARTS        4100     INVOICE # 360864  V BELTS             41.26
 201345       91010       01/27/15    1061854  CARQUEST AUTO PARTS        4100     INVOICE # 360888 SPARK PL             20.24
 201345       91010       01/27/15    1061854  CARQUEST AUTO PARTS        4100     INVOICE # 361026 FUEL FIL              8.52
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             70.02

 201346       91010       01/27/15    1060390  DELPHINE CASEY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201347       91010       01/27/15    1072667  REBECCA CASSELL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 201348       91010       01/27/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7015     3180256 − STARTECH PCIE 5             23.00
 201348       91010       01/27/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     BELKIN CAT5E SOL/PLEN 100            975.68
 201348       91010       01/27/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     314169 HP SB V241 23.6" L          4,448.00
 201348       91010       01/27/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5418     TECH EQUIPMENT                       299.00
 201348       91010       01/27/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     PANDUIT 6PT SURFCE MNT AD             36.00
 201348       91010       01/27/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     PANDUIT 8’X.51X.94" RACEW            132.00
 201348       91010       01/27/15    1060091  CDW−G                      3230     SMARTNET FOR CISCO ITEMS          21,495.47
 201348       91010       01/27/15    1060091  CDW−G                      3230     10’ VGA MONITOR CABLE                 35.00
 201348       91010       01/27/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5418     RETURN−TECH EQUIPMENT               −299.00
 201348       91010       01/27/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7011     HP BRIGHT WHITE INKJET PA            142.40
 201348       91010       01/27/15    1060091  CDW−G                      7011     TRIPP USB 2.0 TO ETHERNET             14.99
 201348       91010       01/27/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5414     LVO TS TP E540 I5−4200 50            595.00
 201348       91010       01/27/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     ITEM #2807571 PLANTRONICS            250.00
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 201348       91010       01/27/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5414     LENOVO TS TP E540 I5−4200            595.00
 201348       91010       01/27/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5414     LVO TS TP S1 YOGA 500GB 4          1,250.00
 201348       91010       01/27/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     HP LASER JET PRO 400 M 40          1,093.50
 201348       91010       01/27/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     ACER V206HQL ABD − LED MO          4,360.00
 201348       91010       01/27/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     EXCHANGED ITEMS                      427.50
 201348       91010       01/27/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     MSH WRLS 800 USB KEYBOARD             19.00
 201348       91010       01/27/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     CREDIT ON RETURN                    −327.00
 201348       91010       01/27/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     CREDIT ON RETURN                    −327.00
 201348       91010       01/27/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5414     LENOVO TS TP E540 I5−4200           −595.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         34,643.54

 201349       91010       01/27/15    1076853  CENTER ON DEAFNESS         6720     NOV TUITION                        1,757.70
 201349       91010       01/27/15    1076853  CENTER ON DEAFNESS         6720     OCT TUITION                        2,343.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,101.30

 201350       91010       01/27/15    1061329  CENTRAL DISTRIBUTING CO,I  4100     KR−01744                              85.72

 201351       91010       01/27/15    1079718  CHATTER BOX THERAPY SERVI  3320     SS STAFF TRAINING                    300.00

 201352       91010       01/27/15    1072735  COTG                       5402     COLOR COPIES MADE ON A102            116.93

 201353       91010       01/27/15    1079498  CHILEDA INSTITUTE, INC.    6721     NOV R&B, TUITION                  12,901.88

 201354       91010       01/27/15    9990170  DAVID CLAUS                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                102.90

 201355       91010       01/27/15    9990179  ROBERT COHOON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 201356       91010       01/27/15    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     NETWORK SERVICE                    3,744.12
 201356       91010       01/27/15    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     NETWORK SERVICE                    3,744.12
 201356       91010       01/27/15    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     NETWORK SERVICE                    3,744.13
 201356       91010       01/27/15    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     NETWORK SERVICE                    1,179.38
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         12,411.75

 201357       91010       01/27/15    1002340  COMMONWEALTH EDISON        4660     ELECTRIC−LEGION FIELD                 22.02
 201357       91010       01/27/15    1002340  COMMONWEALTH EDISON        4660     ADD’L CHARGE−AUG’14                    4.42
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             26.44

 201358       91010       01/27/15    9990251  DENIS COSTELLO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                115.68

 201359       91010       01/27/15    9990271  SCOTT CUMMING              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201360       91010       01/27/15    9990278  JANE R CURTISS             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                126.00

 201361       91010       01/27/15    1079925  CYNMAR CORPORTATION        4100     180−51003/COBALT NITRILE              67.50
 201361       91010       01/27/15    1079925  CYNMAR CORPORTATION        4100     180−51004/LARGE COBALT NI            112.50
 201361       91010       01/27/15    1079925  CYNMAR CORPORTATION        4100     180−51005/COBALT NITRILE              45.00
 201361       91010       01/27/15    1079925  CYNMAR CORPORTATION        4100     SHIPPING                              11.25
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            236.25

 201362       91010       01/27/15    9991633  DONNA DANHELKA             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201363       91010       01/27/15    1074408  MARCIA DARCY               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                102.10

 201364       91010       01/27/15    9990296  JUDITH DAVID               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201365       91010       01/27/15    9990297  CATHERINE DAVIDSON         2225     MONTLHY MEDICAL REIMB                205.00
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 201366       91010       01/27/15    9991733  OMAR DAVIS                 3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 201367       91010       01/27/15    1002720  DEMCO                      4900     KAPCO EASY COVERS                    368.61

 201368       91010       01/27/15    1079857  DIGI−KEY CORPORATION       4100     LED 3MM 645NM RED DIFF LO             37.32
 201368       91010       01/27/15    1079857  DIGI−KEY CORPORATION       4100     LED 3MM DL FLANGE ALINGAP             30.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             67.32

 201369       91010       01/27/15    9991602  FRANK DING                 3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 201370       91010       01/27/15    9990324  DEBORAH DIPERT             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201371       91010       01/27/15    9991634  GAIL DITCHMAN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                164.00

 201372       91010       01/27/15    1078164  DOORS DONE RIGHT           5998     PROPOSAL OF 12/4/14 TO FU          1,520.00
 201372       91010       01/27/15    1078164  DOORS DONE RIGHT           5998     PROPOSAL OF 12/4/14 TO FU          2,700.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,220.00

 201373       91010       01/27/15    1002975  DOWNERS GROVE PARK DISTRI  3900     INVOICE DATED 11/19/2014           2,010.00

 201374       91010       01/27/15    1059118  DOWNERS GROVE POST OFFICE  3400     PERMIT #120/STAEHLIN                 220.00

 201375       91010       01/27/15    9991635  GERALDINE DOYLE−SNELL      2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                122.00

 201376       91010       01/27/15    1080003  DSH&SC                     3190     MERCURY VAPOR TEST                   650.00

 201377       91010       01/27/15    1058648  MONTREW DUNHAM             2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    893.34

 201378       91010       01/27/15    1054209  DUPAGE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT  3000     V&H SCREENING                      4,041.00

 201379       91010       01/27/15    1064621  DUPAGE FEDERATION ON HS R  3000     PT CONF SIGN INTERP                  230.00
 201379       91010       01/27/15    1064621  DUPAGE FEDERATION ON HS R  3000     ASL−DRIVER ED MTG                    230.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            460.00

 201380       91010       01/27/15    1057500  DUPAGE H.S. DIST. 88       6711     DRIVERS ED REIMB                     626.28

 201381       91010       01/27/15    1062189  EASTER SEALS METRO CHICAG  6720     OCT TUITION                       42,646.34
 201381       91010       01/27/15    1062189  EASTER SEALS METRO CHICAG  6720     NOV TUITION                       32,953.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         75,600.33

 201382       91010       01/27/15    1073107  EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSI  3320     EDUCATION JOB FAIR                   175.00

 201383       91010       01/27/15    1059713  GEORGE EBLIN               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201384       91010       01/27/15    1058127  ROBERT D. ECKWALL          3272     PAYMENT OF INVOICE DATED              50.00
 201384       91010       01/27/15    1058127  ROBERT D. ECKWALL          3272     PAYMENT OF INVOICE DATED              80.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            130.00

 201385       91010       01/27/15    9990350  IDA EDWARDS                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201386       91010       01/27/15    1063126  ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES    3190     NOV LUNCH                            153.00
 201386       91010       01/27/15    1063126  ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES    6720     NOV TUITION                       15,945.30
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         16,098.30

 201387       91010       01/27/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP 401 PRINTER CARTRIDGE             131.98
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 201387       91010       01/27/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP P1606 PRINTER CARTRIDG            200.97
 201387       91010       01/27/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     HP P2055 PRINTER CARTRIDG            335.97
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            668.92

 201388       91010       01/27/15    1074234  GORDON ENGELBACH           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44
 201388       91010       01/27/15    1074234  GORDON ENGELBACH           2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    389.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            591.44

 201389       91010       01/27/15    9990372  VICTORIA EVERITT           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201390       91010       01/27/15    1060965  FACTORY CLEANING EQUIP     4100     PARTS PER QUOTE #626               1,512.45
 201390       91010       01/27/15    1060965  FACTORY CLEANING EQUIP     4100     PARTS PER QUOTE #626                −279.40
 201390       91010       01/27/15    1060965  FACTORY CLEANING EQUIP     4100     PARTS PER QUOTE #630                 166.70
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,399.75

 201391       91010       01/27/15    9991998  EMILY FELLMANN             3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  34.50

 201392       91010       01/27/15    1056801  GEORGE FEUERSCHWENGER      2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 61.90

 201393       91010       01/27/15    1062316  FIRM SYSTEMS               3001     NOVEMBER FINGERPRINTING −          1,120.50
 201393       91010       01/27/15    1062316  FIRM SYSTEMS               3001     FINGERPRINTS − ISP AND FB            664.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,784.50

 201394       91010       01/27/15    1063076  FIRST IMPRESSION, INC.     7004     REPAIRS TO TENNIS COURTS           8,100.00

 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN FIELD TRIP                     3,032.24
 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                      1,129.77
 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              4121     DGS FIELD TRIP                     2,117.73
 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS EXTRA CURRICULAR               3,242.58
 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS EXTRA CURRICULAR               1,612.50
 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                      6,562.16
 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                      2,869.80
 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                      5,207.26
 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      576.84
 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS PE SHUTTLES                      819.34
 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS FIELD TRIP                     2,696.53
 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS FIELD TRIP                       478.16
 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS FIELD TRIP                       815.40
 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              4121     DGS FIELD TRIP                       917.02
 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS PE                               275.74
 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS PE                               370.20
 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN FIELD TRIPS                    5,449.14
 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                      4,349.38
 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                      4,771.67
 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                      2,436.60
 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS FIELD TRIP                     1,892.62
 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              4121     DGS FIELD TRIP                       238.84
 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGN FIELD TRIPS                    3,019.90
 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              4121     DGS FIELD TRIP                       173.40
 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     DGS EXTRA CURRICULAR               1,640.32
 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     REG ROUTES                       137,805.94
 201395       91010       01/27/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3310     TCD ROUTES                        14,076.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                        208,577.08

 201396       91010       01/27/15    9990388  MARY LYNN FISHER           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00



SPI                                                                                                         PAGE NUMBER:   10
DATE: 01/15/2015                                 COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 99                          VENCHK11
TIME: 09:34:05                                             CHECK REGISTER                                   ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  7/15

     FUND − 10 − EDUCATIONAL FUND         

 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED −−−−−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−−−−−  ACCT     −−−−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−−            AMOUNT

 201397       91010       01/27/15    1079750  FIVE STAR TENNIS CENTER    4100     USTA JR. TEAM TENNIS WINT            780.00
 201397       91010       01/27/15    1079750  FIVE STAR TENNIS CENTER    4100     USTA JR. TEAM TENNIS WINT            780.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,560.00

 201398       91010       01/27/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     BERAL PIPETS, GRADUATED,              20.76
 201398       91010       01/27/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     BERAL PIPETS, THIN STEM 5             20.06
 201398       91010       01/27/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     BOTTLES, WASHING, POLYETH             22.91
 201398       91010       01/27/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     COBALT CHLORIDE TEST PAPE              6.47
 201398       91010       01/27/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     COVER SLIPS, GLASS #2, 22             22.55
 201398       91010       01/27/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     FLINN’S ONLINE CHEMVENTOR            148.51
 201398       91010       01/27/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     SPECTRUM TUBE POWER SUPPL            513.72
 201398       91010       01/27/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     SPLINTS, WOOD 1000/PKG                20.97
 201398       91010       01/27/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     TOTE TRAY, 19" X 9"X4 1/2            156.43
 201398       91010       01/27/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     C0103−COPPER II SULFATE,              39.03
 201398       91010       01/27/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     H0008−HYDROGEN PEROXIDE,              51.32
 201398       91010       01/27/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     P0092−500 ML BOTTLES OF A             12.32
 201398       91010       01/27/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     P0213−100 ML BOTTLES OF P             16.99
 201398       91010       01/27/15    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     S0042−SODIUM BICARBONATE,              7.80
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,059.84

 201399       91010       01/27/15    1074166  MATTHEW FORMATO            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201400       91010       01/27/15    1057544  FOX TECH CENTER            6720     NOV TUITION                        3,494.08
 201400       91010       01/27/15    1057544  FOX TECH CENTER            6720     DEC TUITION                        3,275.70
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          6,769.78

 201401       91010       01/27/15    1073447  FOX TECH CENTER (TRANS)    3310     NOV TRANSP FT                        783.68
 201401       91010       01/27/15    1073447  FOX TECH CENTER (TRANS)    3310     DEC FT                               730.20
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,513.88

 201402       91010       01/27/15    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL FEES                  2,079.00
 201402       91010       01/27/15    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL FEES                  1,275.00
 201402       91010       01/27/15    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3130     PROFESSIONAL FEES                    329.00
 201402       91010       01/27/15    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL FEES                  7,510.50
 201402       91010       01/27/15    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL FEES                  1,099.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         12,292.50

 201403       91010       01/27/15    9990408  DONNA FRASOR               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201404       91010       01/27/15    1057191  FREESTYLE PHOTOGRAPHIC SU  4129     #552450, ARISTA DRY MOUNT            137.99
 201404       91010       01/27/15    1057191  FREESTYLE PHOTOGRAPHIC SU  4129     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA             14.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            152.98

 201405       91010       01/27/15    1010979  G.W. BERKHEIMER COMPANY    4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR DE             52.32

 201406       91010       01/27/15    9990443  LAURENCE GASSEN            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201407       91010       01/27/15    1073602  GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS       6720     JAN TUITION                       11,821.42
 201407       91010       01/27/15    1073602  GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS       6720     DEC TUITION                        9,332.70
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         21,154.12

 201408       91010       01/27/15    1058677  GLENOAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY   6720     NOV TUITION                        9,801.60

 201409       91010       01/27/15    1077921  JOHN GONCIAR               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 30.69

 201410       91010       01/27/15    1076064  LINDA GONCIAR              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00
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 201411       91010       01/27/15    1056122  LORRAINE GOODWIN           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 201412       91010       01/27/15    9990483  CHARLES GOSLING            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201413       91010       01/27/15    9990487  ROBERT GRAHAM              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9600141783                  572.95
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9600650577                   38.25
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9601205371                  117.66
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               7007     QUOTE #34802191 4NE43 WAT            367.88
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9603846248                  939.96
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               7007     QUOTE #34802191 4NE43 WAT            367.88
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE # 9604942061                  41.00
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9605549626                   36.00
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE # 9607808194                 320.00
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               7007     QUOTE# 34802191 6XUYA BOT          2,784.00
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9608643327                  303.55
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               7007     QUOTE# 34802191 6XUYA BOT          2,784.00
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9608987781                  444.60
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9609841896                  450.00
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               7007     QUOTE# 34802191 6XUYA BOT         −2,784.00
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               7007     QUOTE #34802191 4NE43 WAT           −367.88
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9610504608                   80.00
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9610829344                  125.20
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               3230     INVOICE #9611436735                  607.84
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9611436743                   36.68
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9614069756 /KITC             14.54
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9614301985                   36.00
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9615606754                  443.20
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE # 9616278058                 246.48
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9616278066                  106.56
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     31XC09 HOSHIZAKI H9320−51            293.98
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     31XC16 HOSHIZAKI B−500PF           1,633.98
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     31XC60 HOSHIZAKI KM−901MA          7,361.98
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE # 9617386603                  46.23
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9619547848                   24.00
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9620283045                   57.33
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9621023960                   27.72
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9621023978                   23.65
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9622079482                   13.29
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE # 9622079490                 123.37
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9622522523                   55.00
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9624061173                  103.03
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9625936688                   16.82
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9628725336 RM323            259.14
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9628725344 CTE12             40.59
 201414       91010       01/27/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9629568230                   65.25
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         18,257.71

 201415       91010       01/27/15    1076430  LOIS C GRALLER             3000     DK SL DEC                            450.00
 201415       91010       01/27/15    1076430  LOIS C GRALLER             3000     EP SL DEC                            450.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            900.00

 201416       91010       01/27/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  3230     BRENT BELT B&C                        17.95
 201416       91010       01/27/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  3230     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             14.58
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 201416       91010       01/27/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  3230     MOTOR, 3/4 HP, 110V, MODE            390.00
 201416       91010       01/27/15    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  3230     SMALL PULLEY, MODEL C                 11.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            434.48

 201417       91010       01/27/15    1079003  JUDITH GRIESHEIM           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201418       91010       01/27/15    1062540  BARBARA GRIGSBY            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 201419       91010       01/27/15    9990503  WILLIAM GRONKO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201420       91010       01/27/15    9991637  BARBARA GSCHIEL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                142.67

 201421       91010       01/27/15    9990515  WANDA M GUZIK              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201422       91010       01/27/15    9990526  LINDA HALLECKSON           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 36.85

 201423       91010       01/27/15    1078401  JUDITH HAMONTRE            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201424       91010       01/27/15    1056802  GERALD HANSEN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                246.38

 201425       91010       01/27/15    9990552  THOMAS HAYEK               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201426       91010       01/27/15    9990554  DANIEL HAYMAN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                140.34

 201427       91010       01/27/15    1071454  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  4113     FORMATTER BOARD                      137.00
 201427       91010       01/27/15    1071454  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  5412     FORMATTER BOARD                      137.00
 201427       91010       01/27/15    1071454  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  3230     HP COLOR PRINTER SERVICE             130.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            404.00

 201428       91010       01/27/15    1074805  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  5417     HP PRODESK 600 G1 SMALL F            562.00

 201429       91010       01/27/15    1072112  HELPING HAND CENTER        6720     NOV TUITION                        5,719.99
 201429       91010       01/27/15    1072112  HELPING HAND CENTER        6720     NOV TUITION                        5,719.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         11,439.98

 201430       91010       01/27/15    1078766  HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE EQU  3230     EMERGENCY PURCHASE ORDER           5,066.28

 201431       91010       01/27/15    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       70.00

 201432       91010       01/27/15    9990572  BARBARA HERTKO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                103.90

 201433       91010       01/27/15    1059582  HERTZ FURNITURE SYSTEMS    5200     ALTERNATE 1: PROVIDE AND           3,330.38
 201433       91010       01/27/15    1059582  HERTZ FURNITURE SYSTEMS    5200     ALTERNATE 2: FOOT CAPS FO             31.17
 201433       91010       01/27/15    1059582  HERTZ FURNITURE SYSTEMS    5200     ALTERNATE 3: ONE (1) SET              19.66
 201433       91010       01/27/15    1059582  HERTZ FURNITURE SYSTEMS    5200     ALTERNATE 4: THREE (3) SE             54.67
 201433       91010       01/27/15    1059582  HERTZ FURNITURE SYSTEMS    5200     ALTERNATE 5: TEN (10) ADD            119.90
 201433       91010       01/27/15    1059582  HERTZ FURNITURE SYSTEMS    5200     LITTLE THEATRE SEATING RE         11,514.30
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         15,070.08

 201434       91010       01/27/15    1004635  HINCKLEY SPRINGS           4114     WATER SERVICE − RUNNING P             34.00
 201434       91010       01/27/15    1004635  HINCKLEY SPRINGS           4114     WATER SERVICE − RUNNING P             14.00
 201434       91010       01/27/15    1004635  HINCKLEY SPRINGS           4100     COFFEE SERVICE FROM JULY              62.49
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            110.49

 201435       91010       01/27/15    1057199  HINSDALE TOWNSHIP HIGH SC  3300     HOMELESS TRANSPORT                   682.50
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 201436       91010       01/27/15    1070177  DIANE HIRES                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201437       91010       01/27/15    1059714  HARVEY HISGEN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 201438       91010       01/27/15    9990580  ALAN HOFFMANN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201439       91010       01/27/15    9990583  WILLIAM HOIS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201440       91010       01/27/15    1061819  NANCY HOLT                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201441       91010       01/27/15    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4116     NEW STAFF T−SHIRTS                   178.50
 201441       91010       01/27/15    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4116     T−SHIRTS                             947.50
 201441       91010       01/27/15    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     OPEN BOTTOM SWEAT PANTS.             240.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,366.00

 201442       91010       01/27/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HVAC SUPPLIES                        100.61
 201442       91010       01/27/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     PLUMBING SUPPLIES                      9.53
 201442       91010       01/27/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     PLUMBING SUPPLIES                     55.38
 201442       91010       01/27/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES                   45.86
 201442       91010       01/27/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                      8.28
 201442       91010       01/27/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     49.74
 201442       91010       01/27/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     PLUMBING SUPPLIES                     17.88
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            287.28

 201443       91010       01/27/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 7007     GE STOVE JB450DFWW FOR FA          3,876.00
 201443       91010       01/27/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 7007     INVOICE #19425999008                  44.94
 201443       91010       01/27/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     SUPPLIES                              85.70
 201443       91010       01/27/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 7007     INVOICE #19420330647                  51.31
 201443       91010       01/27/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 7007     INVOICE #19420168880 $95.             95.63
 201443       91010       01/27/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 7007     INVOICE #1905073227                  230.91
 201443       91010       01/27/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 7007     INVOICE #19420168880 $95.            −24.96
 201443       91010       01/27/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     SUPPLIES                              42.57
 201443       91010       01/27/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19420142158                  17.43
 201443       91010       01/27/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19420912626                  41.94
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,461.47

 201444       91010       01/27/15    1058302  HOME DEPOT                 4100     SUPPLIES                               6.37
 201444       91010       01/27/15    1058302  HOME DEPOT                 3400     SUPPLIES                              10.20
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             16.57

 201445       91010       01/27/15    9990589  DEREK HOOVEL               3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  34.50

 201446       91010       01/27/15    1071571  HORIZON SOFTWARE INTERNAT  4100     SUPPLIES                             179.99

 201447       91010       01/27/15    9990592  KAY HORN                   2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                159.00

 201448       91010       01/27/15    9990601  SUSAN HOWE                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201449       91010       01/27/15    9991639  CAROL HOWELL               2226     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201450       91010       01/27/15    1063014  ICE MOUNTAIN WATER         3700     RENTAL OF WATER COOLER EQ             40.58
 201450       91010       01/27/15    1063014  ICE MOUNTAIN WATER         4100     BOTTLED WATER SERVICE JUL             58.67
 201450       91010       01/27/15    1063014  ICE MOUNTAIN WATER         3700     RENTAL OF WATER COOLER EQ             40.54
 201450       91010       01/27/15    1063014  ICE MOUNTAIN WATER         4100     BOTTLED WATER SERVICE JUL             79.08
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            218.87
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 201451       91010       01/27/15    1078232  IHSBCA                     4100     2014 SUMMER LEAGUE FEES               75.00

 201452       91010       01/27/15    1076592  ILLINOIS H S DISTRICT ORG  3320     WINTER CONF 4−14/MCDO                200.00

 201453       91010       01/27/15    1060806  ILLINOIS PRINCIPAL ASSOC   6400     IPA MEMBER RENEW/SCHW                639.00

 201454       91010       01/27/15    1076575  ILLINOIS PRINCIPALS ASSOC  6400     IPA MEMBER RENEW/KONS                389.00

 201455       91010       01/27/15    1053139  ILLINOIS TIME RECORDER/ I  4100     REPAIR FIELDHOUSE CLOCK               95.00

 201456       91010       01/27/15    1073648  INDIAN PRAIRIE SCHOOL DIS  3300     HOMELESS TRANSP−SEPT                  74.91
 201456       91010       01/27/15    1073648  INDIAN PRAIRIE SCHOOL DIS  3300     HOMELESS TRANSP OCT                  841.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            916.41

 201457       91010       01/27/15    1057158  INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES   4650     GAS − SOUTH                        4,675.09
 201457       91010       01/27/15    1057158  INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES   4650     GAS−ASC                              194.82
 201457       91010       01/27/15    1057158  INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES   4650     GAS−GARAGE                           107.67
 201457       91010       01/27/15    1057158  INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES   4650     GAS−NORTH                          7,263.79
 201457       91010       01/27/15    1057158  INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES   4650     GAS−T99                              140.77
 201457       91010       01/27/15    1057158  INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES   4650     GAS − ASC                            446.30
 201457       91010       01/27/15    1057158  INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES   4650     GAS − GARAGE                         629.51
 201457       91010       01/27/15    1057158  INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES   4650     GAS − NORTH                       15,878.40
 201457       91010       01/27/15    1057158  INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES   4650     GAS − SOUTH                       14,095.49
 201457       91010       01/27/15    1057158  INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES   4650     GAS − TH                             335.04
 201457       91010       01/27/15    1057158  INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES   4650     ADD’L AMT FOR NOV’14               1,977.51
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         45,744.39

 201458       91010       01/27/15    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                   1,905.81
 201458       91010       01/27/15    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                  28,587.15
 201458       91010       01/27/15    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                   1,572.74
 201458       91010       01/27/15    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                   2,034.29
 201458       91010       01/27/15    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                  30,514.32
 201458       91010       01/27/15    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                     450.29
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         65,064.60

 201459       91010       01/27/15    1072976  INTERSTATE BATTERIES       7011     INVOICE # 24017071  SMALL             39.95

 201460       91010       01/27/15    1062329  ISU FORENSICS              6400     JUDGES−BRADLEY U INVI                435.00

 201461       91010       01/27/15    1077174  ITR SYSTEMS                4100     2425−24 DIGITAL CLOCK MOD            568.00

 201462       91010       01/27/15    1062258  J WESTON WALCH             4202     CCSS IP MATH 1 ENHANCED T          4,329.59
 201462       91010       01/27/15    1062258  J WESTON WALCH             4202     CCSS IP MATH 2 ENHANCED T          2,085.00
 201462       91010       01/27/15    1062258  J WESTON WALCH             4202     ENHANCED TEACHER RESOURCE            695.00
 201462       91010       01/27/15    1062258  J WESTON WALCH             4202     ENHANCED TEACHER RESOURCE          2,085.00
 201462       91010       01/27/15    1062258  J WESTON WALCH             4202     SHIPPING − 10%                       973.72
 201462       91010       01/27/15    1062258  J WESTON WALCH             4212     CCSS IP MATH 1 CUSTOM STU         12,880.00
 201462       91010       01/27/15    1062258  J WESTON WALCH             4212     CCSS IP MATH 2 CUSTOM STU         11,700.00
 201462       91010       01/27/15    1062258  J WESTON WALCH             4202     CCSS IP MATH 2 SRB HARD C          3,400.00
 201462       91010       01/27/15    1062258  J WESTON WALCH             4212     MATHEMATHICS I INTEGRATED         16,800.00
 201462       91010       01/27/15    1062258  J WESTON WALCH             4212     MATHEMATICS II INTEGRATED         16,500.00
 201462       91010       01/27/15    1062258  J WESTON WALCH             4202     STUDENT RESOURCE BOOK FOR          5,000.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         76,448.31

 201463       91010       01/27/15    1059038  JENNY & JOHN’S EMBROIDERY  4100     CAMP T−SHIRTS                        138.60
 201463       91010       01/27/15    1059038  JENNY & JOHN’S EMBROIDERY  4100     CAMP T−SHIRTS                        188.10
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                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            326.70

 201464       91010       01/27/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR             209.80
 201464       91010       01/27/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              51.75
 201464       91010       01/27/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     DECEMBER GROCERIES FOR FO             24.28
 201464       91010       01/27/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              24.44
 201464       91010       01/27/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4116     SPEC SERV COOKIES                     11.96
 201464       91010       01/27/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4116     SPEC SERV COOKIES                     20.93
 201464       91010       01/27/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     DECEMBER GROCERIES FOR FO             32.25
 201464       91010       01/27/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR             152.42
 201464       91010       01/27/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              91.00
 201464       91010       01/27/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4116     SPEC ED COOKIES                        8.97
 201464       91010       01/27/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              17.33
 201464       91010       01/27/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR             258.49
 201464       91010       01/27/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4100     RUNNING PURCHASE ORDER                25.93
 201464       91010       01/27/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     DECEMBER GROCERIES FOR FA              7.67
 201464       91010       01/27/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4116     SPEC ED COOKIES                       21.04
 201464       91010       01/27/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4116     SPEC ED COOKIES                       23.81
 201464       91010       01/27/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     FACS GROCERIES SUBMITTED              26.61
 201464       91010       01/27/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR             271.53
 201464       91010       01/27/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              39.74
 201464       91010       01/27/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     DECEMBER GROCERIES FOR FO             12.44
 201464       91010       01/27/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              22.94
 201464       91010       01/27/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4116     SPEC ED COOKIES                       24.25
 201464       91010       01/27/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4116     SPEC ED COOKIES                       20.60
 201464       91010       01/27/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR             236.08
 201464       91010       01/27/15    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR               6.58
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,642.84

 201465       91010       01/27/15    9991837  JOHN ALDWORTH              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 201466       91010       01/27/15    1077937  JOHN CATALANI              2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    159.20

 201467       91010       01/27/15    1063156  JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES, IN  4100     50LB BAGS 100% CALCIUM CH          1,094.50
 201467       91010       01/27/15    1063156  JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES, IN  4100     100% CALCIUM CHLORIDE              1,651.75
 201467       91010       01/27/15    1063156  JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES, IN  4100     100% CALCIUM CHLORIDE              1,104.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,850.75

 201468       91010       01/27/15    9990659  BRUCE JOHNSON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                148.54

 201469       91010       01/27/15    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     NORTH HIGH MONTHLY FEE             1,092.92
 201469       91010       01/27/15    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     SOUTH HIGH MONTHLY FEE             1,388.92
 201469       91010       01/27/15    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     NORTH HIGH MONTHLY FEE             1,092.92
 201469       91010       01/27/15    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     SOUTH HIGH MONTHLY FEE             1,388.92
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,963.68

 201470       91010       01/27/15    9990674  PAMELA MARY JONES          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201471       91010       01/27/15    1079899  LINDA JONTRY               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                152.46

 201472       91010       01/27/15    9990680  PATRICIA JORDAN            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201473       91010       01/27/15    1057001  JOSTENS−MARKETING SERVICE  4902     RUNNIG PO FOR DIPLOMAS             3,701.52

 201474       91010       01/27/15    9991696  VICTORIA KAHLE             2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    607.32
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 201475       91010       01/27/15    9991857  SCOTT KASIK                3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 201476       91010       01/27/15    9990704  ROBERT KATREIN             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201477       91010       01/27/15    9990705  BERNADETTE KAVANAGH        2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    219.31

 201478       91010       01/27/15    9990706  DENISE KAVANAUGH           3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 201479       91010       01/27/15    9990708  MICHAEL KAYSE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 36.85

 201480       91010       01/27/15    1052110  KEEN EDGE                  4100     11013−2174 PRE CLEANER                 7.98
 201480       91010       01/27/15    1052110  KEEN EDGE                  4100     11013−2175 AIR FILTER                 21.57
 201480       91010       01/27/15    1052110  KEEN EDGE                  4100     11029−2010 AIR FILTER                  7.58
 201480       91010       01/27/15    1052110  KEEN EDGE                  4100     2104685 BOWL NUT GASKET                3.43
 201480       91010       01/27/15    1052110  KEEN EDGE                  4100     230840 AIR FILTER                     17.47
 201480       91010       01/27/15    1052110  KEEN EDGE                  4100     25−755−145 OIL DRAIN VALV             13.42
 201480       91010       01/27/15    1052110  KEEN EDGE                  4100     25−757−015 CARB KIT                   11.75
 201480       91010       01/27/15    1052110  KEEN EDGE                  4100     25−757−115 CARB KIT                   38.91
 201480       91010       01/27/15    1052110  KEEN EDGE                  4100     2703455 GASKET                         2.04
 201480       91010       01/27/15    1052110  KEEN EDGE                  4100     27110A BOWL NUT GASKET                 2.16
 201480       91010       01/27/15    1052110  KEEN EDGE                  4100     30−416 AIR FILTER                     13.46
 201480       91010       01/27/15    1052110  KEEN EDGE                  4100     394018 AIR FILTER                     11.40
 201480       91010       01/27/15    1052110  KEEN EDGE                  4100     41−041−105 HEAD GASKET                18.28
 201480       91010       01/27/15    1052110  KEEN EDGE                  4100     49065−7010 FILTER                      9.58
 201480       91010       01/27/15    1052110  KEEN EDGE                  4100     49−998 BOWL NUT KIT                    3.21
 201480       91010       01/27/15    1052110  KEEN EDGE                  4100     49−999 BOWL NUT KIT                    3.21
 201480       91010       01/27/15    1052110  KEEN EDGE                  4100     631028 BOWL GASKET                     1.98
 201480       91010       01/27/15    1052110  KEEN EDGE                  4100     698181 FUEL LINE SHUT OFF              5.94
 201480       91010       01/27/15    1052110  KEEN EDGE                  4100     698717                                 8.26
 201480       91010       01/27/15    1052110  KEEN EDGE                  4100     A231495 DIPSTICK                      27.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            229.58

 201481       91010       01/27/15    9990711  DALE KELLY                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201482       91010       01/27/15    9990716  TERRENCE KENT              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201483       91010       01/27/15    9991860  KEVIN KEOGH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 78.00

 201484       91010       01/27/15    1077769  ELAINE KIES                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201485       91010       01/27/15    9991653  CHARLOTTE KINNANE          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201486       91010       01/27/15    1060850  FRED KIRSCH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                142.67

 201487       91010       01/27/15    9990746  WILLIAM KOLEK              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 201488       91010       01/27/15    1072450  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     BIZHUB C364 A161011009641             95.66
 201488       91010       01/27/15    1072450  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4100     KONICA MINOLTA COPY CHARG             11.84
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            107.50

 201489       91010       01/27/15    1076212  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     RUNNING PO FROM 12/20/14             158.96
 201489       91010       01/27/15    1076212  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     6 MONTH PO FOR LEASE PAYM          4,325.00
 201489       91010       01/27/15    1076212  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     RUNNING PO FROM 12/20/14             158.96
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,642.92

 201490       91010       01/27/15    9990766  CYNTHIA KRAUSE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                228.74
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 201491       91010       01/27/15    1080009  KUBIS AUTO BODY SHOP       3000     DAMAGE REPAIR                        535.15
 201491       91010       01/27/15    1080009  KUBIS AUTO BODY SHOP       3000     DAMAGE REPAIR                        536.14
 201491       91010       01/27/15    1080009  KUBIS AUTO BODY SHOP       3000     DAMAGE REPAIR                        593.25
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,664.54

 201492       91010       01/27/15    9990789  WILLIAM KUPISCH            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 36.85

 201493       91010       01/27/15    1072662  KUTA SOFTWARE LLC          4100     CD−IA1−SITE (V2.03) INFIN            319.00
 201493       91010       01/27/15    1072662  KUTA SOFTWARE LLC          4100     CD−IA2−SITE (V2.02) INFIN           −360.00
 201493       91010       01/27/15    1072662  KUTA SOFTWARE LLC          4100     CD−IGE−SITE (V2.03) INFIN            319.00
 201493       91010       01/27/15    1072662  KUTA SOFTWARE LLC          4100     CD−IPA−SITE (V1.56) INFIN            319.00
 201493       91010       01/27/15    1072662  KUTA SOFTWARE LLC          4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI              6.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            603.00

 201494       91010       01/27/15    1079121  LAD LAKE INC               6720     NOV TUITION                        2,692.62

 201495       91010       01/27/15    9990841  KATHLEEN LISS              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201496       91010       01/27/15    1005670  LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.       6720     NOV TUITION                        5,472.00
 201496       91010       01/27/15    1005670  LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.       6720     NOV TUITION                        2,736.00
 201496       91010       01/27/15    1005670  LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.       6720     NOV TUITION                        2,565.00
 201496       91010       01/27/15    1005670  LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.       6720     DEC TUITION                        5,130.00
 201496       91010       01/27/15    1005670  LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.       6720     RETRO BILL                           870.40
 201496       91010       01/27/15    1005670  LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.       6720     RETRO INCREASE TUITIO                429.76
 201496       91010       01/27/15    1005670  LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.       6720     JAN TUITION                        3,352.36
 201496       91010       01/27/15    1005670  LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.       6720     JAN TUITION                        6,704.72
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         27,260.24

 201497       91010       01/27/15    9990849  DANA LOGAN                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201498       91010       01/27/15    9991641  BYRON LOTT                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201499       91010       01/27/15    9990859  KATHLEEN LUCZYNSKI         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201500       91010       01/27/15    9991973  LYNDSIE LONG               3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  34.50

 201501       91010       01/27/15    1073065  MACNEAL SCHOOL             6720     NOV TUITION                        3,596.18
 201501       91010       01/27/15    1073065  MACNEAL SCHOOL             6720     DEC TUITION                        3,173.10
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          6,769.28

 201502       91010       01/27/15    9991642  RUPERT MALONE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 201503       91010       01/27/15    9990895  JUDITH MANNING             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                178.70

 201504       91010       01/27/15    1056803  ELTON MARTIN               2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                  1,214.64

 201505       91010       01/27/15    1073380  TIMOTHY MASH               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 38.26

 201506       91010       01/27/15    1079800  MASTERGRAPHICS             7007     POWDER FOR 3D PRINTER              3,150.00

 201507       91010       01/27/15    9990917  LOUKIA MASTRODIMOS         3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 201508       91010       01/27/15    1075226  WALTER MATUNE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 201509       91010       01/27/15    1070188  MAXIMUM PRINTING & GRAPHI  3000     FLYERS                               465.00
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 201509       91010       01/27/15    1070188  MAXIMUM PRINTING & GRAPHI  3000     MAILING                            1,292.00
 201509       91010       01/27/15    1070188  MAXIMUM PRINTING & GRAPHI  3000     POSTER                               226.40
 201509       91010       01/27/15    1070188  MAXIMUM PRINTING & GRAPHI  3000     E−NEWSLETTER                         342.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,325.90

 201510       91010       01/27/15    1079066  MICHAEL MAYFIELD           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 30.69

 201511       91010       01/27/15    9990929  VERA MCCABE                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 201512       91010       01/27/15    9990941  MARK MCDONALD              3328     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                 250.00

 201513       91010       01/27/15    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     DECEMBER BILLS                       135.56
 201513       91010       01/27/15    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     DECEMBER BILLS                       101.47
 201513       91010       01/27/15    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     DECEMBER BILLS                       202.27
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            439.30

 201514       91010       01/27/15    1075757  MDS DIRECT                 3000     MAILING                              250.00

 201515       91010       01/27/15    1010210  MEDCO SUPPLY CO            7020     B#100384448 TRAINER’S ROO          6,001.82

 201516       91010       01/27/15    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     BULK LABOR AGREEMENT BLOC          3,209.33
 201516       91010       01/27/15    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     BULK LABOR AGREEMENT BLOC          3,209.33
 201516       91010       01/27/15    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     BULK LABOR AGREEMENT BLOC          3,209.34
 201516       91010       01/27/15    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     EXTENSION REPAIR                     206.25
 201516       91010       01/27/15    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     EXTENTION & VM REPAIR              1,294.86
 201516       91010       01/27/15    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     VOICE MAIL REPAIR                     50.00
 201516       91010       01/27/15    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     EXTENSION REPAIR                      45.00
 201516       91010       01/27/15    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     GOLD MAINTENANCE AGREEMEN            839.40
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         12,063.51

 201517       91010       01/27/15    1071714  MILLER COOPER & CO., LTD   3170     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES             10,000.00

 201518       91010       01/27/15    1056804  HAROLD MITCHELL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 201519       91010       01/27/15    9990996  JAMES MIZENER              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201520       91010       01/27/15    1074791  SWAN                       4300     ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION                  606.50

 201521       91010       01/27/15    9990998  JANINE MODJESKI            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                194.60

 201522       91010       01/27/15    9990999  ELWIN MOHNS                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201523       91010       01/27/15    9991002  LORRINE MOLONEY            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                192.24

 201524       91010       01/27/15    9991017  CHRISTINE MORAVECEK        2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201525       91010       01/27/15    1060810  SAM MOSCATO                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201526       91010       01/27/15    9991026  RICHARD MUEGGE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201527       91010       01/27/15    9991701  KELLY MUISENGA             3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  34.50

 201528       91010       01/27/15    9991663  JENNIFER MULLEN            3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  34.50

 201529       91010       01/27/15    9991037  COLLEEN MURPHY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.00
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 201530       91010       01/27/15    1054303  NAPERVILLE CENTRAL HIGH S  3320     DUPAGE CO. INSTITUTE                 560.00

 201531       91010       01/27/15    1006410  NASCO                      4100     COVERS FOR FULL SIZE FOOD             84.00
 201531       91010       01/27/15    1006410  NASCO                      4100     FULL SIZE FOOD PANS                   71.80
 201531       91010       01/27/15    1006410  NASCO                      4100     SHIPPING                              13.50
 201531       91010       01/27/15    1006410  NASCO                      4100     FULL SIZE FOOD PANS                   71.80
 201531       91010       01/27/15    1006410  NASCO                      4100     SHIPPING                               4.08
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            245.18

 201532       91010       01/27/15    1052449  NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITU  5302     OTGCUST MESH BACK MANAGER            378.98
 201532       91010       01/27/15    1052449  NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITU  5302     SHIPPING                              50.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            428.98

 201533       91010       01/27/15    9991055  ALICE NEENAN               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201534       91010       01/27/15    1073027  NEFF COMPANY               4100     CUSTOM SWISS EMBR                    419.25
 201534       91010       01/27/15    1073027  NEFF COMPANY               4100     SHIPPING & HANDLING                   18.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            438.00

 201535       91010       01/27/15    1061909  KATHERINE NESTROCK         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201536       91010       01/27/15    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     DECEMBER BILLS                        78.94
 201536       91010       01/27/15    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR DE             88.06
 201536       91010       01/27/15    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR DE              5.04
 201536       91010       01/27/15    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     JANUARY BILLS                        178.28
 201536       91010       01/27/15    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     1.5 " LF174A 150#R1FV1V 7            814.40
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,164.72

 201537       91010       01/27/15    1076667  NEVCO INC                  3230     S&H FOR INVOICE                       19.23

 201538       91010       01/27/15    1079499  NEW CONNECTIONS ACADEMY    6720     NOV TUITION                        4,459.84
 201538       91010       01/27/15    1079499  NEW CONNECTIONS ACADEMY    6720     DEC TUITION                        4,181.10
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          8,640.94

 201539       91010       01/27/15    1060947  NEXUS OFFICE SYSTEMS       3230     COVERING 7/1/14 − 6/30/15          2,532.00

 201540       91010       01/27/15    1059696  NORTH SHORE UNIFORM SERVI  4100     SOUTH HIGH UNIFORMS                2,734.85
 201540       91010       01/27/15    1059696  NORTH SHORE UNIFORM SERVI  4100     NORTH HIGH UNIFORMS                   74.95
 201540       91010       01/27/15    1059696  NORTH SHORE UNIFORM SERVI  4100     SOUTH HIGH UNIFORMS                  209.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,019.55

 201541       91010       01/27/15    1071626  NORTHWEST SUBURBAN SPECIA  3310     AUG>NOV TRANSP                     2,265.44

 201542       91010       01/27/15    1077020  NYHART                     2225     NOV’14 ADMIN FEE                     468.60
 201542       91010       01/27/15    1077020  NYHART                     2225     DEC ’14 ADMIN FEE                    468.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            937.20

 201543       91010       01/27/15    1004262  KAY O’BRIEN                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201544       91010       01/27/15    9991081  JOAN O’CONNOR              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 201545       91010       01/27/15    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     DYMO FILE LABELS. ITEM NU             14.99
 201545       91010       01/27/15    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     CREDIT ON INVOICE                    −20.12
 201545       91010       01/27/15    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     182758 PAPERMATE FLAIR PE             10.43
 201545       91010       01/27/15    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     257191PAPERMATE PURPLE FL             10.42
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             15.72
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 201546       91010       01/27/15    1062466  OFFICE MAX                 4100     JUMBO PAPER CLIPS                      4.05
 201546       91010       01/27/15    1062466  OFFICE MAX                 4100     SCISSORS                               5.07
 201546       91010       01/27/15    1062466  OFFICE MAX                 4100     UNI−PAINT MARKERS                     29.68
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             38.80

 201547       91010       01/27/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     A6OM07018−RUBBER BANDS                 6.25
 201547       91010       01/27/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     H135111−STAPLES                        8.36
 201547       91010       01/27/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     3M HIGHLAND MASKING TAPE,             11.43
 201547       91010       01/27/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     SCOTCH 3750 COMMERCIAL GR             19.17
 201547       91010       01/27/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     SCOTCH FOAM MOUNTING TAPE             19.80
 201547       91010       01/27/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     F1OM97182−MANILA FILE FOL             14.58
 201547       91010       01/27/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     J168−8024−PENCILS, 12 COL             29.56
 201547       91010       01/27/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     DURACELL ALKALINE COPPERT             25.17
 201547       91010       01/27/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     OFFICEMAX COLOR RUBBER BA              2.64
 201547       91010       01/27/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     POST−IT PORTABLE FLAGS, A             30.80
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            167.76

 201548       91010       01/27/15    9991084  LANA OGNIBENE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201549       91010       01/27/15    1061345  RICHARD OGREN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.56

 201550       91010       01/27/15    1062374  ONARGA ACADEMY EDUCATION   6720     NOV TUITION                        2,491.18
 201550       91010       01/27/15    1062374  ONARGA ACADEMY EDUCATION   6720     DEC TUITION                        2,198.10
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,689.28

 201551       91010       01/27/15    1072818  OPTIMA PLUMBING SUPPLY, L  4100     1/4 TURN QUATURN 1 MINUTE            441.81
 201551       91010       01/27/15    1072818  OPTIMA PLUMBING SUPPLY, L  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR DE            214.74
 201551       91010       01/27/15    1072818  OPTIMA PLUMBING SUPPLY, L  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR DE             88.79
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            745.34

 201552       91010       01/27/15    1078379  OREILLY AUTO PARTS         4100     INVOICE #367793 FUEL FILT             17.36

 201553       91010       01/27/15    1076860  PADDING EXPERTS            3230     WRESTLING MATS CUT ON LOC          1,650.00

 201554       91010       01/27/15    1077397  PARKLAND PREPARATORY ACAD  6720     NOV TUITION                        3,402.84
 201554       91010       01/27/15    1077397  PARKLAND PREPARATORY ACAD  6720     DEC TUITION                        3,645.90
 201554       91010       01/27/15    1077397  PARKLAND PREPARATORY ACAD  6720     NOV TUITION                        2,764.02
 201554       91010       01/27/15    1077397  PARKLAND PREPARATORY ACAD  6720     DEC TUITION                        2,961.45
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         12,774.21

 201555       91010       01/27/15    9991866  PAULA FERNANDEZ            3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  34.50

 201556       91010       01/27/15    1079614  PEAPOD                     4127     GROCERIES FOR FACS SUBMIT            802.78
 201556       91010       01/27/15    1079614  PEAPOD                     4127     GROCERIES FOR FACS SUBMIT            328.23
 201556       91010       01/27/15    1079614  PEAPOD                     4127     GROCERIES FOR FACS SUBMIT          1,024.07
 201556       91010       01/27/15    1079614  PEAPOD                     4127     DECEMBER GROCERIES FOR FA            701.73
 201556       91010       01/27/15    1079614  PEAPOD                     4127     DECEMBER GROCERIES FOR FA            599.90
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,456.71

 201557       91010       01/27/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     AIN’T LIFE GRAND − BILL H              3.00
 201557       91010       01/27/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     COUNT ME IN − BILLY BYERS              3.00
 201557       91010       01/27/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     HAPPY FACES − SONNY STITT              3.00
 201557       91010       01/27/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     I CAN’T BELIEVE YOU’RE IN              3.00
 201557       91010       01/27/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     INVITATION − ARR ERIC RIC              3.00
 201557       91010       01/27/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     PERI’S SCOPE − BILL EVANS              3.00
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 201557       91010       01/27/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     SEVEN STEPS TO HEAVEN − M              3.00
 201557       91010       01/27/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     THE JITTERBUG WALTZ − FAT              3.00
 201557       91010       01/27/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     THE SECOND TIME AROUND −              11.99
 201557       91010       01/27/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     THERE IS ONLY SO MUCH OIL              3.00
 201557       91010       01/27/15    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     UCHIBENG WOW−WOW  − MOSSM              2.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             40.99

 201558       91010       01/27/15    1075754  PERKINS SCHOOL FOR THE BL  6720     NOV TUITION                        2,689.16
 201558       91010       01/27/15    1075754  PERKINS SCHOOL FOR THE BL  6720     NOV R&B                            2,689.16
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          5,378.32

 201559       91010       01/27/15    1062346  PERSONNEL PLANNERS, INC    3806     MGMT FEE JAN−MAR’15                  300.00

 201560       91010       01/27/15    1050116  PHILLIP’S FLOWERS          4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       70.95
 201560       91010       01/27/15    1050116  PHILLIP’S FLOWERS          4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       75.95
 201560       91010       01/27/15    1050116  PHILLIP’S FLOWERS          4100     FLOWERS FOR STAFF                     72.95
 201560       91010       01/27/15    1050116  PHILLIP’S FLOWERS          4100     FLOWERS FOR STAFF                     62.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            282.80

 201561       91010       01/27/15    1053253  PITNEY BOWES SUPPLIES      3400     3 621−1 DM500/550 RED INK            321.57
 201561       91010       01/27/15    1053253  PITNEY BOWES SUPPLIES      3400     QUARTERLY POSTAGE METER R            636.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            957.57

 201562       91010       01/27/15    1063732  PITSCO INC                 4100     10MM SYRINGES                         26.87
 201562       91010       01/27/15    1063732  PITSCO INC                 4100     35MM SYRINGES                         40.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             67.37

 201563       91010       01/27/15    1072628  PLAINFIELD SCHOOL DIST 20  3300     D202 − 3 HOMELESS                  2,316.52

 201564       91010       01/27/15    1074176  JOAN KRAUSE POOL           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                183.78

 201565       91010       01/27/15    9991165  PATRICIA POST              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201566       91010       01/27/15    1077910  POSTAL SUPPLY WAREHOUSE    3230     METER SUPPLIES PER INVOIC            533.85

 201567       91010       01/27/15    1054083  PRAXAIR                    7011     WELDING SUPPLIES FOR SHOP            389.16

 201568       91010       01/27/15    1077369  PREFERRED BEVERAGE         4100     COFFEE SUPPLIES & SERVICE             68.49
 201568       91010       01/27/15    1077369  PREFERRED BEVERAGE         4100     COFFEE SUPPLIES & SERVICE            236.49
 201568       91010       01/27/15    1077369  PREFERRED BEVERAGE         4100     SUPPLIES                             142.29
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            447.27

 201569       91010       01/27/15    1076620  PREPCO LTD                 4165     SUPPLIES−NHS INDUCT                  113.68

 201570       91010       01/27/15    1070167  PRINT SMART                4100     650 ENVELOPES − CLASS OF             183.25
 201570       91010       01/27/15    1070167  PRINT SMART                4100     3 FORMS PRINTING ON 4 PAR            255.00
 201570       91010       01/27/15    1070167  PRINT SMART                3600     ENVELOPES                            508.60
 201570       91010       01/27/15    1070167  PRINT SMART                3600     BUSINESS CARDS                        49.20
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            996.05

 201571       91010       01/27/15    1077946  PROJECT LEAD THE WAY (PLT  4100     DUAL RANGE FORCE SENSOR              550.00
 201571       91010       01/27/15    1077946  PROJECT LEAD THE WAY (PLT  4100     GO! LINK                             378.00
 201571       91010       01/27/15    1077946  PROJECT LEAD THE WAY (PLT  4100     STAINLESS STEEL TEMPERATU            124.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,052.00

 201572       91010       01/27/15    1073120  PROTOLIGHT INC             4000     EQUIPMENT REPAIRS                    354.50
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 201573       91010       01/27/15    9991176  LARRY PUETZ                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201574       91010       01/27/15    1079726  QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SER  3190     FOOD SERVICE                      91,464.37

 201575       91010       01/27/15    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     BINDER 3−RING − 8.5 X 5.5            179.70

 201576       91010       01/27/15    1072424  RAINBOW PRINTING           4100     500 CARDS AND SET UP FOR              59.95

 201577       91010       01/27/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     LABOR                                189.28
 201577       91010       01/27/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     MILEAGE CHARGE FOR REPAIR             41.10
 201577       91010       01/27/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     REPAIR BETCO RIDER−679030            649.27
 201577       91010       01/27/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     TRAVEL TIME                          108.16
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            987.81

 201578       91010       01/27/15    9991643  ROBERT RANK                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                146.90

 201579       91010       01/27/15    9991195  CAROL REDELL               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201580       91010       01/27/15    1056367  WILLIAM REID               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                159.00

 201581       91010       01/27/15    1079044  RICHARD REMPERT            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                138.12

 201582       91010       01/27/15    1061818  PAUL REWERTS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201583       91010       01/27/15    1062725  SCOTT RIGSBEE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201584       91010       01/27/15    9991213  BRUCE RITTER               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                186.00

 201585       91010       01/27/15    1062050  ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATI  6720     HOSP TUTORING                      1,801.98

 201586       91010       01/27/15    1062753  ROBERT M ROLF              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201587       91010       01/27/15    1063793  ROW−LOFF PRODUCTIONS       4171     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA             10.00
 201587       91010       01/27/15    1063793  ROW−LOFF PRODUCTIONS       4171     TRIBUTE TO MANGIONE, ITEM             55.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             65.00

 201588       91010       01/27/15    9991247  PAUL RUNYON                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201589       91010       01/27/15    1060292  ROBERT RUYLE               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201590       91010       01/27/15    9991264  LINDA SACCOMANNO           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                194.80

 201591       91010       01/27/15    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     INVOICE NUMBER 96395824 −            250.00
 201591       91010       01/27/15    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     INVOICE NUMBER 96476605 G            376.22
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            626.22

 201592       91010       01/27/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     DECEMBER GROCERIES FOR FA             49.10
 201592       91010       01/27/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     SUPPLIES                              54.11
 201592       91010       01/27/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     SUPPLIES                              59.98
 201592       91010       01/27/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     GROCERIES FOR FACS SUBMIT              7.49
 201592       91010       01/27/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     SUPPLIES FOR FACS SUBMITT             46.86
 201592       91010       01/27/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     DECEMBER GROCERIES FOR FA            113.46
 201592       91010       01/27/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     CREDIT TAX                            −3.19
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            327.81
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 201593       91010       01/27/15    1076865  GRETCHEN SAUER             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 201594       91010       01/27/15    1007900  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION  4100     ADVIL (50/2’S) TABLETS                18.10
 201594       91010       01/27/15    1007900  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION  4100     CASE OF KLEENEX                      108.50
 201594       91010       01/27/15    1007900  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION  4100     MEDIQUE MEDIKOFF DROPS                97.22
 201594       91010       01/27/15    1007900  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION  4100     PURELL HAND SANITIZER                 13.02
 201594       91010       01/27/15    1007900  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION  4100     SANI−CLOTH WIPES                      36.24
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            273.08

 201595       91010       01/27/15    1058072  SCHOOL SPECIALTY FURNITUR  4100     1285254 FLAG HOLDER PROPO             19.70
 201595       91010       01/27/15    1058072  SCHOOL SPECIALTY FURNITUR  4100     PROPOSAL .4223.EZ A112KEY             12.00
 201595       91010       01/27/15    1058072  SCHOOL SPECIALTY FURNITUR  7007     1362429 TACK BOARD 4’X4’              81.90
 201595       91010       01/27/15    1058072  SCHOOL SPECIALTY FURNITUR  7007     678662 MARKERBOARD DELUXE            256.00
 201595       91010       01/27/15    1058072  SCHOOL SPECIALTY FURNITUR  7007     IGNITION LOW BACK TASK CH            222.00
 201595       91010       01/27/15    1058072  SCHOOL SPECIALTY FURNITUR  4100     DISPLAY MAP RAIL 1 X 12’             150.26
 201595       91010       01/27/15    1058072  SCHOOL SPECIALTY FURNITUR  4100     MAP RAIL 8’ 1’’ WIDE 1/4’             28.72
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            770.58

 201596       91010       01/27/15    9991299  CYNTHIA SCHRAMM            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                244.30

 201597       91010       01/27/15    9991302  RAYMOND SCHUDA             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                142.67

 201598       91010       01/27/15    1056271  LANCE SCHULZ               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201599       91010       01/27/15    1053035  CARL N SCHUPMANN           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201600       91010       01/27/15    9991693  JANICE SCHWARZE            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 201601       91010       01/27/15    9991317  JANE SCOVILLE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201602       91010       01/27/15    1062345  S.E.A.L. OF ILLINOIS INC   6720     NOV TUITION & RETRO                4,483.58
 201602       91010       01/27/15    1062345  S.E.A.L. OF ILLINOIS INC   6720     DEC TUITION                        3,245.10
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,728.68

 201603       91010       01/27/15    1070905  SEAL SOUTH, INC.           6720     DEC TUITION & RETRO                3,906.03
 201603       91010       01/27/15    1070905  SEAL SOUTH, INC.           6720     JAN TUITION                        3,617.46
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,523.49

 201604       91010       01/27/15    9991319  KAREN SEATON               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 56.00

 201605       91010       01/27/15    9991647  MARY LOU SEJUD             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201606       91010       01/27/15    1080027  SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPA  3803     INS RENEWAL                          162.00

 201607       91010       01/27/15    1080042  SENTINEL TECHNOLOGIES, IN  3160     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              7,392.00

 201608       91010       01/27/15    1061382  SENTRY SECURITY, INC.      3400     SECURITY ALARM SERVICES F            179.85
 201608       91010       01/27/15    1061382  SENTRY SECURITY, INC.      4100     50/BDK4020 CARD−NEXKEY DI            152.00
 201608       91010       01/27/15    1061382  SENTRY SECURITY, INC.      4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             10.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            341.85

 201609       91010       01/27/15    1009992  SEPTRAN INC                3300     DEC ALOP TRANSP                      608.64
 201609       91010       01/27/15    1009992  SEPTRAN INC                3310     DEC SPED TRANSP                   75,200.38
 201609       91010       01/27/15    1009992  SEPTRAN INC                3300     DEC ALOP TRANSP                    1,011.13
 201609       91010       01/27/15    1009992  SEPTRAN INC                3310     SPED NOV                          80,143.89
 201609       91010       01/27/15    1009992  SEPTRAN INC                3300     ALOP NOV                           1,510.13
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                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                        158,474.17

 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DPS R3027 RIBBON, F/CNMM3             17.96
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM 35142 CLEANER, GLASS,              5.09
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 73832 PEN, JETSTREAM              34.68
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 35210 ENVELOPE, #10,               6.99
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 47200 CARD, INDEX, PL              1.50
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 95001 CLIP, #1 VINYL,              4.27
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     CREDIT−DUPLICATE PMT                −167.11
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ADHESIVE,SUPE GLUE, 4PK,C              3.87
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     CARD,INDEX,PLAIN3X5,WE                 4.00
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     CLIP,BINDER,LARGE,36/PK               18.98
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     CLIP,BINDER,MEDIUM,36/PK              16.77
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     CLIP,BINDER,SMALL,144/PK               9.49
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     CLIP,PPR,JUMNO,SMTH,1M/PK              9.99
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ENVELOPE, CLSP, 10X13, 28             20.98
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ENVELOPE,CAT,6.5X9.5,BRKR             49.99
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ERASER, DRY ERASER SURFAC             13.08
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     FILM, CORRECTION, 2PK, WH              6.42
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     LABEL, 1/2"BK/WHT,EXT                 19.79
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     LABEL, ADRS, .5X1.75,80/S             95.97
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     LABEL,3/8"BK/WHT,EXT                  18.80
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MARKER, EXPO,ERASE,BRD,BK             19.98
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MARKER, SHARPIE PROFESS,              11.60
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MARKER, SUPER, SHARPIE, B             16.79
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MARKER,EXPO,ERASE,4 CLRS              14.00
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MARKER,PENTEL,FINE PT, WE              7.74
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     NOTE, PST−IT1.5X2,12/PK,N              6.99
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PAD, 3X3,FLAT,12−PACK,AST              7.49
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PAD,NRW RULD,PERF,5X8,WH               7.58
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PEN,BALLPT,1.0MM,BK                    6.09
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PEN,BPT,RNDSTC,GRP,MED,BK              5.38
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PEN,GEL,CLR BARL,0.7MM.BK              7.99
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PENCIL, #2, UNIVERSAL                 55.00
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     STAPLER,DSK,FULL STRIP,BK             65.96
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     STAPLES,CHSEL PT,5M/BX                 2.00
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     TAPE, INVISIBLE, 12/PK,CR             13.38
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     TAPE,ECOLT MINI CORR, 2,               5.75
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     DRN−068685Y − REFILL, EXP              8.99
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     DTM−87328−REFILL,LND PGS8              8.99
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     FDP−27222 − REFILL, CLSC,              4.59
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     MMO−100718 − CREAMER, MIN             18.58
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     FEL 9311601 BACKREST, LUM             35.69
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM 665−2P34−35 DOUBLE SI             42.82
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM 6008CGS−5 GLUE, STICK              4.93
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     QUA 64007 ENVELOPE, 6 X 8             56.58
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 25009 HIGHLIGHTER, MJ              6.19
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN 25025 HIGHLIGHTER, MJ              6.19
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AAG DMW200 CALENDAR                   14.03
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     NES 35170BX CREAMER                   18.57
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SCC CUP                               31.45
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 20962 BINDER                       7.74
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      7013     BATTERY, AAA, 24/PK  −− A             24.46
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      7013     BATTERY, ALKALINE AA 48/P             70.35
 201610       91010       01/27/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      7013     DUSTER, COMPRS AIR, 6PK,              39.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            845.37
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 201611       91010       01/27/15    1077929  SHAW MEDIA                 3000     12/5 BIG SALE                        654.00
 201611       91010       01/27/15    1077929  SHAW MEDIA                 3500     PLEASE RUN LEGAL NOTICE F            220.92
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            874.92

 201612       91010       01/27/15    1072666  SHERWIN WILLIAMS           4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JA            771.24

 201613       91010       01/27/15    1063266  SIERRA MUSIC PUBLICATIONS  4171     "RED TAPE BLUES" − JAZZ S             52.55
 201613       91010       01/27/15    1063266  SIERRA MUSIC PUBLICATIONS  4171     PATIENCE − FRED STURM − J             52.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            104.55

 201614       91010       01/27/15    9991648  JOHN SIPPY                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201615       91010       01/27/15    9991649  RUDOLPH J SKUL JR          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201616       91010       01/27/15    9991349  VERETTA SLAD               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201617       91010       01/27/15    1076112  JAMES SLOUF                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                117.75

 201618       91010       01/27/15    1050709  SHERID A SMITH             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                163.00

 201619       91010       01/27/15    1078291  SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY      6720     DEC+RETRO CREDIT                   5,546.14
 201619       91010       01/27/15    1078291  SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY      6720     DEC+RETRO CREDIT                   5,546.14
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         11,092.28

 201620       91010       01/27/15    1079173  SPARKFUN ELECTRONICS       4100     MINI PUSH BUTTON SWITCH               16.80
 201620       91010       01/27/15    1079173  SPARKFUN ELECTRONICS       4100     SUPERBRIGHT LED BLUE                  40.57
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             57.37

 201621       91010       01/27/15    1077484  SPECIALIZED EDUCATION OF   6720     NOV TUITION                        6,481.98
 201621       91010       01/27/15    1077484  SPECIALIZED EDUCATION OF   6720     DEC TUITION                        5,401.65
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         11,883.63

 201622       91010       01/27/15    1062710  SPRINT/NEXTEL (DISTRICT)   3403     CELL PHONES                        2,925.11

 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     LABELER TAPE, BLACK ON YE             34.08
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SCOTCH MAGIC TAPE WITH DI             12.83
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     211862 STAPLE REMOVER                   .42
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     229690 SCISSORS                       22.50
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     233502 INDEX CARDS                     5.08
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     261693 MARKERS                        10.74
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     396192 AVERY MARKS A LOT              11.35
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     419044 BIC WITE−OUT                   20.00
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     500371 LEAD REFILLS                    2.76
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     567884 TAPE DISPENSER                  5.17
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     618854 AAAA BATTERIES                 15.79
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     711520 BIC PENCILS                     7.68
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     831602 BINDER CLIPS                    1.52
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     831602 MEDIUM BINDER CLIP              1.90
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     849398 PAPER                           3.32
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     811316 RED FILE POCKETS 3              6.84
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     813801 RED FILE POCKETS 5             17.85
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     567881 STICKY NOTES                   19.28
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     AVER MARKS ALOT GREEN PER             21.88
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BAND AIDS 100/BOX                      4.79
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BIC PURPLE ROUND STIC DZN              8.30
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 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BIC ROUND STIC BLUE PENS               1.06
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     LARGE BINDER CLIPS                    22.35
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     PERFORATED PAPER TOWELS                3.20
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SCOTCH BLUE PAINTER’S TAP              6.76
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SHARPIE FINE TIP BLUE 12/             19.72
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SHARPIE PERMANENT MARKET              30.84
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SHARPIE PINK RIBBON PERMA             18.95
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES ASST INDEX CARDS              15.69
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES DURAMARK PERM BLU              7.78
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES GRIPPED PEN HIGHL             10.56
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES GUMMED CLASP ENVE              6.75
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES INDEX CARD 4X6 WH              5.54
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES INDEX CARDS 3X5 W              2.03
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES INDEX CARDS 4X6 C             15.98
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES INDEX CARDS ASST              15.69
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES MEDIUM BINDER CLI              2.85
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES STICKIES 3X3                   1.99
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES TOP TAB FOLDERS B              7.50
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     TABLE−MATE TABLE COVERS W              9.95
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     676943 PENTEL BALLPOINT P              7.93
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     775489 STAPLES MONITOR WI              6.20
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     662285 FELLOWES PRESSURIZ             11.19
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     AVERY DURABLE BINDERS                 48.88
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BIC WHITE OUT BRAND EZ CO             18.15
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     COLOR TAB FOLDERS                     15.87
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                              40.23
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                              26.43
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     935574 KEYBOARD WIPES                 11.18
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     130005 POST−IT NOTES                  10.82
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     487908 INVISIBLE TAPE                  6.86
 201623       91010       01/27/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     505700 MEMOREX CD/DVD SLE              6.76
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            649.77

 201624       91010       01/27/15    9991650  JOHN STAPLETON             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201625       91010       01/27/15    1059554  STREAMWOOD BEHAVIORAL HLT  6720     HOSP TUTORING                      1,295.00

 201626       91010       01/27/15    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR DE              7.20
 201626       91010       01/27/15    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JA              6.20
 201626       91010       01/27/15    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JA             12.00
 201626       91010       01/27/15    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     JANUARY BILLS                        228.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            253.40

 201627       91010       01/27/15    1063374  SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR      3160     INSTALLATION SERVICES                750.00
 201627       91010       01/27/15    1063374  SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR      3160     AESOP SETUP TRAINING                  96.00
 201627       91010       01/27/15    1063374  SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR      3052     EAC WEB TRAINING − 11/19             262.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,108.50

 201628       91010       01/27/15    1080032  SWC TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS    3160     TECH PROJECT                       2,800.00

 201629       91010       01/27/15    1010211  SWIMMERS EDGE, INC         4100     12X18 VINYL FLAGS − PURPL            306.80
 201629       91010       01/27/15    1010211  SWIMMERS EDGE, INC         4100     BASIC DRYLAND CORDS 100              170.00
 201629       91010       01/27/15    1010211  SWIMMERS EDGE, INC         4100     FINIS − TEMPO TRAINERS               185.00
 201629       91010       01/27/15    1010211  SWIMMERS EDGE, INC         4100     LAP COUNTERS                          60.00
 201629       91010       01/27/15    1010211  SWIMMERS EDGE, INC         4100     STRETCH CORDZ LONG BELTS             180.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            901.80
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 201630       91010       01/27/15    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3808     INSURANCE                          5,657.60
 201630       91010       01/27/15    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3808     INSURANCE                         45,775.15
 201630       91010       01/27/15    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3805     INSURANCE                         40,607.00
 201630       91010       01/27/15    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3805     INSURANCE                         40,607.00
 201630       91010       01/27/15    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3803     INSURANCE                            533.00
 201630       91010       01/27/15    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3803     INSURANCE                            533.00
 201630       91010       01/27/15    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3807     INSURANCE                          2,600.25
 201630       91010       01/27/15    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3807     INSURANCE                          2,600.25
 201630       91010       01/27/15    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3802     INSURANCE                          2,600.25
 201630       91010       01/27/15    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3803     INSURANCE                          1,232.75
 201630       91010       01/27/15    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3803     INSURANCE                          1,232.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                        143,979.00

 201631       91010       01/27/15    1079561  TECHNOLOGY & LANGUAGE CEN  3320     STAFF TRAINING                       400.00

 201632       91010       01/27/15    1060056  TELESOLUTIONS CONSULTANTS  3400     RUNNING PURCHASE ORDER               475.00
 201632       91010       01/27/15    1060056  TELESOLUTIONS CONSULTANTS  3400     RUNNING PURCHASE ORDER               475.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            950.00

 201633       91010       01/27/15    1054971  PAT TELFORD                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                142.67

 201634       91010       01/27/15    9991422  DANIEL TELITZ              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201635       91010       01/27/15    1008719  TENNANT SALES AND SERVICE  4100     PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE             315.22

 201636       91010       01/27/15    1079472  THE OMNI GROUP             2250     DEC’14−3 PARTICIPANTS                  6.00

 201637       91010       01/27/15    1003960  THOMPSON/GALE GROUP        4300     ASCD BUNDLE 7                        700.00

 201638       91010       01/27/15    9991651  PHILLIP THORNE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201639       91010       01/27/15    1074502  TIM WALLACE LANDSCAPE SUP  4100     SALT SPREADER PARTS , REB            779.04

 201640       91010       01/27/15    1079900  TPS SPORTS                 4100     NIKE BRAZILIA 6 DUFFLE BA            126.00
 201640       91010       01/27/15    1079900  TPS SPORTS                 4100     NIKE PREMIER TEAM SOCCER             840.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            966.00

 201641       91010       01/27/15    1011366  TROPHYS ARE US             4100     SUPPLIES                               6.00

 201642       91010       01/27/15    9991660  NANCY ULRICH               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 201643       91010       01/27/15    1076791  UNIFIRST CORP              3230     DGS MATS                              92.24
 201643       91010       01/27/15    1076791  UNIFIRST CORP              3230     MATS − SOUTH                          92.24
 201643       91010       01/27/15    1076791  UNIFIRST CORP              3230     SOUTH − MATS                          92.24
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            276.72

 201644       91010       01/27/15    1061674  UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIO  3230     REPAIR RANDY’S RADIO TK31             84.88
 201644       91010       01/27/15    1061674  UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIO  3230     REPAIR OF SPARE RADIO TK3             72.85
 201644       91010       01/27/15    1061674  UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIO  3230     REPAIR TO ROGER’S RADIO T            162.37
 201644       91010       01/27/15    1061674  UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIO  3230     REPAIR TO MAIN OFFICE RAD            124.70
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            444.80

 201645       91010       01/27/15    1062621  PETE VENTRELLI             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201646       91010       01/27/15    1009157  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   3110     POLICE COUNSELOR                  33,649.29
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 201646       91010       01/27/15    1009157  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   3110     POLICE COUNSELOR                  31,766.53
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         65,415.82

 201647       91010       01/27/15    1057532  VILLAGE OF WOODRIDGE       3110     POLICE COUNSELOR                  11,738.65
 201647       91010       01/27/15    1057532  VILLAGE OF WOODRIDGE       3110     POLICE COUNSELOR                  12,413.35
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         24,152.00

 201648       91010       01/27/15    1058777  VORTEX ENTERPRISES, INC    5200     ’14 SUMMER PROJECTS               11,672.10

 201649       91010       01/27/15    1079921  W.S. HALL CONSULTING LLC   3160     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES                131.25

 201650       91010       01/27/15    1059749  ERIC WAGNER                3181     TREASURER SERVICES                   750.00

 201651       91010       01/27/15    1078576  WALT WILLIAMS              3400     PARENT LIAISON                     2,750.00

 201652       91010       01/27/15    1009260  WARDS NATURAL SCIENCE EST  4100     CREDIT FOR RETURN                    −46.33
 201652       91010       01/27/15    1009260  WARDS NATURAL SCIENCE EST  4100     684216−DIALYSIS TUBBING,             161.94
 201652       91010       01/27/15    1009260  WARDS NATURAL SCIENCE EST  4100     823822−ARM AND HAND SKELE            100.26
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            215.87

 201653       91010       01/27/15    9991525  ROBERT WEBELER             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                246.52

 201654       91010       01/27/15    1009350  WENGER CORP.               4100     133B030.14 LEG ASSY, FIX              66.00
 201654       91010       01/27/15    1009350  WENGER CORP.               4100     133H803.125 VERSE DECK 4X            700.00
 201654       91010       01/27/15    1009350  WENGER CORP.               4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI            138.00
 201654       91010       01/27/15    1009350  WENGER CORP.               4171     CABINET 05, ASM, OYS, PB,          1,536.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,440.00

 201655       91010       01/27/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     NOV REG ED                           308.33
 201655       91010       01/27/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     NOV SPED                          14,558.63
 201655       91010       01/27/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3300     NOV P99                            1,507.32
 201655       91010       01/27/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     NOV CIBS                             605.19
 201655       91010       01/27/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     NOV HOMELESS                       5,298.33
 201655       91010       01/27/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3300     NOV HOMELESS                       5,298.34
 201655       91010       01/27/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     NOV T99                            4,242.77
 201655       91010       01/27/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DEC CIBS                             445.38
 201655       91010       01/27/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DEC T99                            4,001.72
 201655       91010       01/27/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3300     P99 DEC                            1,712.88
 201655       91010       01/27/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     HOMELESS DEC                       5,401.14
 201655       91010       01/27/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3300     HOMELESS DEC                       5,401.14
 201655       91010       01/27/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     SPED DEC                             616.58
 201655       91010       01/27/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DEC REG ED                           411.11
 201655       91010       01/27/15    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DEC SPED                          13,926.67
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         63,735.53

 201656       91010       01/27/15    1077270  DON WHELPLEY               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 201657       91010       01/27/15    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     D99 MISC PROJECTS                  2,025.00
 201657       91010       01/27/15    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     D99 MISC PROJECTS                    810.00
 201657       91010       01/27/15    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     D99 MASTER PLANING                 1,910.70
 201657       91010       01/27/15    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     BOILER RM UPGRADE−DGN              1,225.00
 201657       91010       01/27/15    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     2014−MAINTENANCE−MISC              4,400.00
 201657       91010       01/27/15    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     10−YR LIFE SAFETY SUR             11,000.00
 201657       91010       01/27/15    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     D99 ZONING CONSULT                   480.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         21,850.70
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 201658       91010       01/27/15    9991552  MICHAEL WILLIAMS           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 36.85

 201659       91010       01/27/15    1057390  JOAN WILSON                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 201660       91010       01/27/15    1061906  SANDRA WOJCIK              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 201661       91010       01/27/15    1079711  WRESTLING GEAR.COM, LTD    4100     BLUE SPEED ROPE                      143.80
 201661       91010       01/27/15    1079711  WRESTLING GEAR.COM, LTD    4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             15.00
 201661       91010       01/27/15    1079711  WRESTLING GEAR.COM, LTD    4100     CUSTOM APPAREL                     1,549.50
 201661       91010       01/27/15    1079711  WRESTLING GEAR.COM, LTD    4100     DIGITIZING FEE                        50.00
 201661       91010       01/27/15    1079711  WRESTLING GEAR.COM, LTD    4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             20.00
 201661       91010       01/27/15    1079711  WRESTLING GEAR.COM, LTD    4100     SET−UP CHARGES. QUOTE INC             55.00
 201661       91010       01/27/15    1079711  WRESTLING GEAR.COM, LTD    4100     AS108C−02−02 ADIDAS CLIMA          1,379.60
 201661       91010       01/27/15    1079711  WRESTLING GEAR.COM, LTD    4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             20.00
 201661       91010       01/27/15    1079711  WRESTLING GEAR.COM, LTD    4100     SET UP CHARGES. QUOTE INC             55.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,287.90

 201662       91010       01/27/15    9991579  SCOTT WUGGAZER             3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 201663       91010       01/27/15    9991654  RICHARD WYLLIE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                191.40

 201664       91010       01/27/15    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     SERVICE CONTRACT 7/1/2014             85.00

 201665       91010       01/27/15    1012549  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     RUNNING PO FOR XEROX 5135             57.00

 201666       91010       01/27/15    1078279  XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES   5402     NOV−JAN LEASE:  FOUR MACH          7,295.00

 201667       91010       01/27/15    1072830  YES EQUIPMENT SERVICES     3230     PM ON FORKLIFT                       126.86

 201668       91010       01/27/15    9991593  GINA ZICCARDI              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 201669       91010       01/27/15    9991594  TERRY ZIEMKE               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 31.23

 201670       91010       01/27/15    1076228  ZLAN PARTNERS              3160     INVOICE 9903, HELP SETTIN            536.25
 201670       91010       01/27/15    1076228  ZLAN PARTNERS              3160     INVOICE 9903, HELP SETTIN            990.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,526.25

     TOTAL FUND                                                                                                   1,650,644.04

     TOTAL REPORT                                                                                                 1,651,644.04


